503982227 08/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4028883

IATURE OF CONVE		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
CHARLIE BARKSDALE			07/18/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	DYNA	DYNAMIC GAMING SYSTEMS, LLC		
Street Address:	2900 F	2900 FIRE ROAD		
City:	EGG H	EGG HARBOR		
State/Country:	NEW J	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08234	08234		
Application Number:		14248300		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:		(866)400-9350		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	ill be sent to	(866)400-9350 o the e-mail address first; if that d; if that is unsuccessful, it will h		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone:	ill be sent to r, if provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will l</i> (215) 853-8257	be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	ill be sent to r, if provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> (215) 853-8257 jmuskin@patentstrademarks.com	be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	ill be sent to r, if provided me:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will l</i> (215) 853-8257 jmuskin@patentstrademarks.com JON H. MUSKIN	be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	ill be sent to r, if provided me:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> (215) 853-8257 jmuskin@patentstrademarks.com JON H. MUSKIN 100 WEST MAIN STRET	be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	ill be sent to r, if provided me:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will l</i> (215) 853-8257 jmuskin@patentstrademarks.com JON H. MUSKIN	be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ill be sent to r, if provided ne:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will l</i> (215) 853-8257 jmuskin@patentstrademarks.com JON H. MUSKIN 100 WEST MAIN STRET SUITE 205	be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ill be sent to r, if provided ne:	<i>b the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> (215) 853-8257 jmuskin@patentstrademarks.com JON H. MUSKIN 100 WEST MAIN STRET SUITE 205 LANSDALE, PENNSYLVANIA 19	be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ill be sent to r, if provided ne:	b the e-mail address first; if that d; if that is unsuccessful, it will if (215) 853-8257 jmuskin@patentstrademarks.com JON H. MUSKIN 100 WEST MAIN STRET SUITE 205 LANSDALE, PENNSYLVANIA 19 JON H. MUSKIN	be sent via US Mail.	

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT, POWER OF ATTORNEY, AND DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION Title of invention: NETWORKED GAMING SYSTEM ENABLING A PLURALITY OF PLAYER STATIONS TO PLAY INDEPENDENT GAMES WITH DEALER ASSISTING DISPLAY

This entire paper is directed to: U.S. application 14/248,300, filed on 04/08/2014. CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS: Please recognize the correspondence address for the above-identified application as the address associated with customer number 43,536.

This paper also serves as (check all that apply):

⊠ DECLARATION

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

☑ POWER OF ATTORNEY

I hereby appoint and provide power of attorney for the above-identified application, all practitioners associated with customer number 43,536. This appointment is made on behalf of the ASSIGNEE listed below, the first inventor being authorized to act on behalf of the ASSIGNEE.

⊠ ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Dynamic Gaming Systems, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at Egg Harbor, NJ, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in any and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, Charlie Barksdale and Jon Morosky ("ASSIGNOR") by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application), and the entire right, title and interest in the above identified applications/patents in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. This Assignment also includes any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals of the above identified applications/patents.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successor and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respective said invention, and testify in any legal processing, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Date: 7/18/16 Signature: ______

Date: _____ Signature: _____

PATENT REEL: 039569 FRAME: 0563

RECORDED: 08/29/2016